03-16-2005



ocket No. 09798423-0001

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)						
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102960099	9 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies): SONY CORPORATION	2. 1	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
SOIVE CORE ORGINOIV		THE INTEC, INC.				
		450, Aoto-cho, Midori-ku Yokohama-shi				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🗌 No	Kanagawa, Japan				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Addi	itional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes X No				
	Merger Change of Name	OP IS				
Other:	Change of Name					
Execution Date: February 18, 2005						
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):					
7. Application number(s) of patent number(s).						
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: February 18, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s)				
U.S. Serial No. 09/265,616, filed N		Patent No. 6,093,349, issued July 25, 2000				
Additional numbers attached 🗌 Yes 🗵 No						
Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning doc mailed:		Fotal number of applications and patents nvolved: 1				
David R. Metzger	7. 1	Γotal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Registration No. 32,919		Enclosed (credit card payment form)				
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosent Post Office Box 061080	hal	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Wacker Drive Station		Deposit account number:				
Sears Tower	1	9-3140				
Chicago, Illinois 60606-1080 (312) 876-8000	(A	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and pelief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached						
copy is a true copy of the original document.						
David R. Metzger Warch 10, 2005						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/15/2005 ECOOPER 00000037 09265616

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016353 FRAME: 0418

59720902010013

Docket Number: 09798423-0001

U.S. Serial No.: 09/265,616; Filing Date: March 10, 1999

U.S. Patent No.: 6,093,349 Dated: July 25, 2000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SONY CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation, with a principal place of business at 7-35, Kitashinagawa 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," by virtue of an assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for parent application U.S. Patent No. 5,952,137, issued September 14, 1999 on October 20, 1997, Reel 010617, Frame 0816, is an owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,093,349, issued July 25, 2000, on U.S. Application Serial No. 09/265,616, entitled:

"COLOR FILTER COMPOSITION"

WHEREAS, THE INCTEC INC., a Japanese corporation, with a principal place of business at 450, Aoto-cho, Midori-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Sony Corporation, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for their use, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	18th	day of	February	2005
Excource iiis		uay Oi		, 2000

RECORDED: 03/14/2005

SONY CORPORATION

Name: Fumihiko MORIYA

Title: General Manager,

Intellectual Property Dept.

PATENT REEL: 016353 FRAME: 0419